

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.C.No.2116 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.07.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> The direction of this Court was to extend the Minimum Time Scale of pay to the petitioners, if the petitioners are still in service and are similarly placed persons as the petitioners in W.P.No.360 of 2023. The respondents in compliance of this Court has placed before this Court, the copy of the speaking orders dated 01.11.2023 stating that petitioners have not completed the five years of service as on 25.11.1993 for extending the benefit. This Court has already observed that this is not a case of regularization of service but it is a case of extending the benefit of minimum time scale of pay. At this stage, learned, learned Government Pleader for Services-III seeks further two weeks time for filing compliance report. List on 22.08.2025. If the order is not complied with in toto, respondent No.5 shall be present before this Court on 22.08.2025. TMD,J lk	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE